A more recent development is the application of Risk Base Audit in contrast with the traditional audit approach where compliance is the
focus.

Most operational risks are best managed within the departments in which they arise. However, overall planning, coordination, and monitoring
should be provided by a centralized operational risk management department. This should closely coordinate with market risk and credit
risk management departments within an overall enterprise risk management framework.

27   COMPARATIVES
Where necessary, comparative information has been reclassified to achieve consistency in disclosure with current Financial Year amounts
and other disclosures.

28   SIGNIFICANT EVENTS
There were no significant events during the year.

29   SUBSEQUENT EVENTS
There has not arisen in the interval between the end of the Financial Year and the date of this report any item, transaction or event of a
material and unusual nature likely, in the opinion of the Directors, to affect significantly the operations of the Group, the results of those
operations or the state of affairs of the Bank and the Group in subsequent Financial Years.

30   ADJUSTMENTS MADE IN CHANGES IN EQUITY

Statement of Changes in Equity and Statement of Financial Position

Consolidated As reported 2022 Adjustment Restated 2022

Revaluation reserve 17,128,968 (1,100,516) 16,028,452

Accumulated profits 95,119,629 1,100,516 96,220,145

The Bank

Revaluation reserve 17,128,968 (1,100,516) 16,028,452

Accumulated profits 94,871,845 1,100,516 95,972,361

The Bank disposed previously revalued properties it held in Nadi and Labasa in prior years. The corresponding revaluation components were
not released to Accumulated profits at the time of disposal. This is now being corrected resulting in a prior period adjustment to Reserves
and Accumulated Profits. The prior period adjustment does not impact Net Profit for any year or Net Assets of the Bank and the Group for
any of the years presented. The correction relates to specific accounts within the Bank and the Group’s equity.

FIJI DEVELOPMENT BANK AND ITS SUBSIDIARY COMPANY
NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)